information and if any process has made by a partner. 
- Quality and finishing of the creations (15% of notation) 

The decisions of the Judges shall be final. 

Article 5 – Prize giving 

The prizes consist of: 

- 1st prize: Coutellia price: A cheque of 1,500 Euros (one thousand five hundred Euros) and a trophy 
- 2nd prize: Originality price: A cheque of 900 Euros (nine hundred Euros) 
- 3rd prize: Price of the public: An offered table on the next edition of the show 

It shall not be possible to request changing the cheque for the equivalent sum in cash or for any other kind of prize whatever.